
RESOLUTION 2017-69 

WHEREAS the F.S. Special Revenues Fund (#149) has carried forward cash, in excess 

of what was budgeted for fiscal year 2016/2017. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2016/201 7 budget year by the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _1_0_th ___ day of __ Ap_r_i_1 ___ , 2017 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
49172713-399100 
49255525-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
49172713-564000 
49255525-546000 

Cash Forward (Ct. Technology) 
Cash Forward (Public Safety Comm) 

Equipment 
Repairs & Maintenance 

ADOPTED this lOth day of April , 2017. 

ATTEST: 

$ 3,415 
12,440 

$ 15,855 

$ 3,415 
12,440 

$ 15,855 

I 


