RESOLUTION 2017-69

WHEREAS the F.S. Special Revenues Fund (#149) has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for fiscal year 2016/2017.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2016/2017 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County	у,
Florida in regular session, duly assembled on theday ofApril, 201	17
the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted:	

REVENUE		
49172713-399100	Cash Forward (Ct. Technology)	\$ 3,415
49255525-399100	Cash Forward (Public Safety Comm)	12,440
		\$ 15,855
APPROPRIATION		
49172713-564000	Equipment	\$ 3,415
49255525-546000	Repairs & Maintenance	12,440
		\$ 15,855

ADOPTED this 10th day of April , 2017.

ATTEST:

-

...

200